
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

Amendment No. 1 to Standard Agreement 
Alex J. Vatsula dba Vatsula Visuals   

                                                                                         Housing and Community Development 
                                                                         Term: June 18, 2024 – June 03, 2027 

                                                    Not to Exceed: $15,000 

  AMENDMENT NO. 1 
TO STANDARD AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND  
ALEX J. VATSULA dba VATSULA VISUALS 

 
 

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the Standard Agreement between the County of Monterey, a 
political subdivision of the State of California (“County”) and Alex J. Vatsula dba Vatsula Visuals 
(“CONTRACTOR”) is hereby entered into between the County and the CONTRACTOR 
(collectively, the “Parties”) and retroactively effective as of June 18, 2024.  

 
WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into a Standard Agreement with the County on June 21, 
2024 (“Agreement”) to provide comprehensive audio/visual support and live-streaming services 
for the Virtual Meeting Technical Support organized by the County through June 30, 2027 for an 
amount not to exceed $15,000;  
 
WHEREAS, due to the lack of timely responses and approval delay, the Agreement was not 
executed until June 21, 2024; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Parties wish to further amend the Agreement’s effective date to June 18, 2024, 
with no change in the Agreement amount of $15,000. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:   
 
1. Amend the first sentence of Section 3, “Term of Agreement,” to read as follows: 
 

The term of this Agreement is from June 18, 2024 to June 30, 2027, unless sooner terminated 
pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.  

 
2. Except as amended herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement, including all 

Exhibits thereto, remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 
 
3. This Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if fully 

set forth in the Agreement. 
 
 
 
  

DocuSign Envelope ID: B4C7F468-B26F-4DF6-84CE-61034DA3B816DocuSign Envelope ID: CAC937CB-9CEA-44D2-BB0C-0A8BE43CB981Docusign Envelope ID: 7887A4A4-3CAA-4C81-909F-DC8511470034



 

Page 2 of 2 
 

Amendment No. 1 to Standard Agreement 
Alex J. Vatsula dba Vatsula Visuals   

                                                                                         Housing and Community Development 
                                                                         Term: June 18, 2024 – June 03, 2027 

                                                    Not to Exceed: $15,000 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and CONTRACTOR have executed this Amendment No. 
1 as of the day and year written below. 
 

COUNTY OF MONTEREY   ALEX J. VATSULA dba 
VATSULA VISUALS 

     
By:   By:  
 Contracts/Purchasing Officer   (Chair, President, or Vice President) 
     
Date:    Alex Vatsula, Chief Executive Officer 
    Name and Title 
By: N/A    
 Craig W. Spencer, Acting Director  Date:  
     
Date:     
   By:  
Approved as to Form   (Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO, 

Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer) 
County Counsel    
Susan K. Blitch, County Counsel   Alex Vatsula, Chief Financial Officer 
    Name and Title 
By:     
 Reed Gallogly, Deputy County Counsel  Date:  
     
Date:     
     
Approved as to Fiscal Provisions    
     
By:     
 Auditor/Controller    
     
Date:     
     
Approved as to Liability Provisions    
     
By: N/A    
 David Bolton, Risk Manager    
     
Date:     
     

County Board of Supervisors’ Agreement Number:    approved on    . 
*INSTRUCTIONS:  If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the 
corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two (2) specified officers per California Corporations 
Code section 313.  If CONTRACTOR is a Limited Liability Corporation (LLC), the full legal name of the LLC shall be set 
forth above together with the signatures of two (2) managers.  If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the full legal name of the 
partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on 
behalf of the partnership.  If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name 
of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement or Amendment to said Agreement. 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B4C7F468-B26F-4DF6-84CE-61034DA3B816

7/1/2024

7/1/2024

DocuSign Envelope ID: CAC937CB-9CEA-44D2-BB0C-0A8BE43CB981

7/1/2024

7/1/2024

Docusign Envelope ID: 7887A4A4-3CAA-4C81-909F-DC8511470034

7/17/2024


	Amendment_No._1_SA_A-16422_Vatsula_Visuals_2024-07-16.pdf
	Board_Order_Vatsula_Visuals_A-16422_2024-07-16.pdf



